Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

712NNN
3e
Part Number Code
MCP73827-4.1VUA 738271
MCP73827-4.2VUA 738272
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21704B-page 15
MCP73827
8-Lead Plastic Micro Small Outline Package (MS or UA) [MSOP]
Notes:
1. Pin 1 visual index feature may vary, but must be located within the hatched area.
2. Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.15 mm per side.
3. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
REF: Reference Dimension, usually without tolerance, for information purposes only.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Units MILLIMETERS
Dimension Limits MIN NOM MAX
Number of Pins N 8
Pitch e 0.65 BSC
Overall Height A – – 1.10
Molded Package Thickness A2 0.75 0.85 0.95
Standoff A1 0.00 – 0.15
Overall Width E 4.90 BSC
Molded Package Width E1 3.00 BSC
Overall Length D 3.00 BSC
Foot Length L 0.40 0.60 0.80
Footprint L1 0.95 REF
Foot Angle φ 0° – 8°
Lead Thickness c 0.08 – 0.23
Lead Width b 0.22 – 0.40
D
N
E
E1
NOTE 1
1 2
e
b
A
A1
A2
c
L1 L
φ
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-111B
MCP73827
DS21704B-page 16 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21704B-page 17
MCP73827
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision B (February 2007)
This revision includes updates to the packaging
diagrams.
MCP73827
DS21704B-page 18 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
PART NO. -X.X XX
PackageOutput
Voltage
Device
Device: MCP73827: Linear Charge Management Controller
Output Voltage: 4.1 = 4.1V
4.2 = 4.2V
Temperature Range: V =  -20°C to +85°C
Package: UA = Plastic Micro Small Outline (MSOP), 8-lead